

2023 Asphalt Overlay Project Bid Comparison																	
	BID SCHEDULE A - ASPHALT OVERLAY			CONTRACTOR BID AVG.	CONTRACTOR AVG. TOTAL COST	PUBLIC WORKS ESTIMATE		SCHIMDT CONSTRUCTION		ALPINE CIVIL CONSTRUCTION		MARTIN MARIETTA		ELITE SURFACE INFRASTRUCTURE		HOLCIM-WCR, INC	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT COST	AVG. COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
202A	ASPHALT PLANING (2.0")	SY	284,070	\$2.38	\$676,086.60	\$2.10	\$596,547.00	\$1.55	\$440,308.50	\$2.25	\$639,157.50	\$2.70	\$766,989.00	\$2.65	\$752,785.50	\$2.75	\$781,192.50
200B	ASPHALT PLANING (3.0") (MITCHELL ST)	SY	23,292	\$3.45	\$80,357.40	\$2.75	\$64,053.00	\$2.15	\$50,077.80	\$3.10	\$72,205.20	\$4.20	\$97,826.40	\$3.95	\$92,003.40	\$3.85	\$89,674.20
202C	REMOVAL OF CURB AND GUTTER TYPE 2	LF	3,004	\$9.77	\$29,349.08	\$13.05	\$39,202.20	\$10.45	\$31,391.80	\$5.00	\$15,020.00	\$11.10	\$33,344.40	\$11.30	\$33,945.20	\$11.00	\$33,044.00
202D	REMOVAL OF CURB AND GUTTER & WALK	LF	4,917	\$14.43	\$70,952.31	\$17.50	\$86,047.50	\$16.25	\$79,901.25	\$16.00	\$78,672.00	\$11.10	\$54,578.70	\$17.80	\$87,522.60	\$11.00	\$54,087.00
202E	REMOVAL OF SIDEWALK	SY	874	\$19.95	\$17,836.30	\$26.75	\$23,379.50	\$18.30	\$15,994.20	\$20.00	\$17,480.00	\$17.80	\$17,557.20	\$26.15	\$22,855.10	\$17.50	\$15,295.00
202F	REMOVAL OF CURB RAMP	SY	4,434	\$21.36	\$94,710.24	\$27.00	\$119,718.00	\$20.15	\$89,345.10	\$25.00	\$110,850.00	\$17.80	\$78,925.20	\$26.35	\$116,835.90	\$17.50	\$77,595.00
202G	REMOVAL OF CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SY	453	\$26.87	\$12,172.11	\$21.00	\$9,513.00	\$30.55	\$13,839.15	\$40.00	\$18,120.00	\$17.80	\$8,063.40	\$28.50	\$12,910.50	\$17.50	\$7,927.50
203	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION (CIP)(CONTINGENCY)	CY	150	\$51.90	\$7,785.00	\$75.00	\$11,250.00	\$77.90	\$11,685.00	\$22.00	\$3,300.00	\$55.75	\$8,362.50	\$49.25	\$7,387.50	\$54.60	\$8,190.00
210A	ADJUST MANHOLE (OVERLAY)	EA	75	\$259.00	\$19,425.00	\$182.00	\$13,650.00	\$166.00	\$12,450.00	\$750.00	\$56,250.00	\$165.00	\$12,375.00	\$104.00	\$7,800.00	\$110.00	\$8,250.00
210B	RESET MANHOLE (RESET MANHOLE RING AND ADJUST WITH RISER RINGS)(CONTINGENCY)	EA	100	\$636.60	\$63,660.00	\$643.00	\$64,300.00	\$593.00	\$59,300.00	\$650.00	\$65,000.00	\$710.00	\$71,000.00	\$540.00	\$54,000.00	\$690.00	\$69,000.00
210C	ADJUST VALVE BOX (OVERLAY)	EA	150	\$125.72	\$18,858.00	\$85.00	\$12,750.00	\$98.60	\$14,790.00	\$300.00	\$45,000.00	\$83.00	\$12,450.00	\$62.00	\$9,300.00	\$85.00	\$12,750.00
210D	REPLACE VALVE BOX (CONTINGENCY)	EA	50	\$412.20	\$20,610.00	\$510.00	\$25,500.00	\$371.00	\$18,550.00	\$450.00	\$22,500.00	\$530.00	\$26,500.00	\$390.00	\$19,500.00	\$320.00	\$16,000.00
210E	TYPE R INLET PAN (REMOVE AND REPLACE)	LF	19	\$90.98	\$1,728.62	\$83.00	\$1,577.00	\$79.40	\$1,508.60	\$85.00	\$1,615.00	\$100.00	\$1,900.00	\$90.50	\$1,719.50	\$100.00	\$1,900.00
210F	TYPE R INLET TOP (REPAIR)	SF	531	\$74.83	\$39,734.73	\$105.00	\$55,755.00	\$80.40	\$42,692.40	\$60.00	\$31,860.00	\$77.00	\$40,887.00	\$80.00	\$42,480.00	\$76.75	\$40,754.25
210G	CHASE DRAIN RESET	EA	3	\$2,690.20	\$8,070.60	\$775.00	\$2,325.00	\$1,221.00	\$3,663.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$5,570.00	\$16,710.00	\$660.00	\$1,980.00	\$5,500.00	\$16,500.00
304	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE (CLASS 6 RECYLCED COONCRETE)(CONTINGENCY)	CY	300	\$42.24	\$12,672.00	\$75.00	\$22,500.00	\$25.45	\$7,635.00	\$55.00	\$16,500.00	\$34.00	\$10,200.00	\$64.00	\$19,200.00	\$32.75	\$9,825.00
403A	HMA/WMA (LEVELING) (GR SX)(CONTINGENCY)	TON	20	\$179.75	\$3,595.00	\$175.00	\$3,500.00	\$162.00	\$3,240.00	\$120.00	\$2,400.00	\$183.00	\$3,660.00	\$98.25	\$1,965.00	\$335.50	\$6,710.00
403B	HMA/WMA (PATCHING) (GR S) (6")(PG 64-22)(75)(CIP)	TON	4,100	\$147.23	\$603,643.00	\$186.00	\$762,600.00	\$148.00	\$606,800.00	\$92.50	\$379,250.00	\$146.00	\$598,600.00	\$180.65	\$740,665.00	\$169.00	\$692,900.00
403C	HMA/WMA (2.0") (GR SX) (PG 58-28)(75)	SY	284,070	\$10.78	\$3,062,274.60	\$11.00	\$3,124,770.00	\$10.55	\$2,996,938.50	\$10.00	\$2,840,700.00	\$10.50	\$2,982,735.00	\$10.75	\$3,053,752.50	\$12.10	\$3,437,247.00
403D	HMA/WMA (3.0") (GR SX) (PG 58-28)(75) (MITCHELL ST)	SY	23,292	\$16.27	\$378,960.84	\$18.50	\$430,902.00	\$15.45	\$359,861.40	\$15.25	\$355,203.00	\$15.50	\$361,026.00	\$15.90	\$370,342.80	\$19.25	\$448,371.00
412	CONCRETE PAVEMENT (10") (CROSSPAN) (HIGH EARLY)	SY	453	\$137.60	\$62,332.80	\$175.00	\$79,275.00	\$122.00	\$55,266.00	\$142.00	\$64,326.00	\$134.00	\$60,702.00	\$159.00	\$72,027.00	\$131.00	\$59,343.00
608A	CONCRETE SIDEWALK (6")	SY	874	\$66.75	\$58,339.50	\$95.00	\$83,030.00	\$71.25	\$62,272.50	\$50.00	\$43,700.00	\$67.00	\$58,558.00	\$80.00	\$69,920.00	\$65.50	\$57,247.00
608B	MOUNTABLE CURB CORNER RAMP (ADA) (CAST IRON)	SY	3,671	\$136.48	\$501,018.08	\$155.00	\$569,005.00	\$102.00	\$374,442.00	\$150.00	\$550,650.00	\$145.00	\$532,295.00	\$143.40	\$526,421.40	\$142.00	\$521,282.00
608C	MOUNTABLE CURB MID-BLOCK RAMP (ADA) (CAST IRON)	SY	763	\$147.30	\$112,389.90	\$162.50	\$123,987.50	\$102.00	\$77,826.00	\$180.00	\$137,340.00	\$144.00	\$109,872.00	\$168.50	\$128,565.50	\$142.00	\$108,346.00
609A	CURB AND GUTTER TYPE 2 (SECTION II-B)	LF	2,814	\$31.64	\$89,034.96	\$33.00	\$92,862.00	\$34.60	\$97,364.40	\$22.00	\$61,908.00	\$33.50	\$94,269.00	\$35.35	\$99,474.90	\$32.75	\$92,158.50
609B	CURB AND GUTTER TYPE 2 (SECTION II-M)	LF	190	\$38.21	\$7,145.90	\$33.00	\$6,270.00	\$34.60	\$6,574.00	\$25.00	\$4,750.00	\$44.50	\$8,455.00	\$40.30	\$7,657.00	\$46.65	\$8,293.50
609C	MOUNTABLE CURB, GUTTER AND SIDEWALK 6' 6"	LF	3,748	\$64.00	\$239,872.00	\$59.25	\$222,069.00	\$68.20	\$255,613.60	\$60.00	\$224,880.00	\$67.00	\$251,116.00	\$59.30	\$222,256.40	\$65.50	\$245,494.00
609D	MOUNTABLE CURB, GUTTER AND SIDEWALK 7' 11"	LF	1,169	\$71.18	\$83,209.42	\$62.00	\$72,478.00	\$80.40	\$93,987.60	\$75.00	\$87,675.00	\$67.00	\$78,323.00	\$68.00	\$79,492.00	\$65.50	\$76,569.50
620	SANITARY FACILITY	LS	1	\$7,554.40	\$7,554.40	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00	\$2,272.00	\$2,272.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,400.00	\$5,400.00	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00	\$23,000.00	\$23,000.00
626	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$185,234.00	\$185,234.00	\$175,000.00	\$175,000.00	\$144,000.00	\$144,000.00	\$348,800.00	\$348,800.00	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$187,120.00	\$187,120.00	\$166,250.00	\$166,250.00
627A	PAVEMENT MARKINGS (PAINT)(6" White)	SF	2,700	\$1.16	\$3,132.00	\$0.70	\$1,890.00	\$0.80	\$2,160.00	\$1.25	\$3,375.00	\$1.70	\$4,590.00	\$0.95	\$2,565.00	\$1.10	\$2,970.00
627B	PAVEMENT MARKINGS (PAINT)(4" Double Yellow)	SF	7,000	\$1.52	\$10,640.00	\$0.70	\$4,900.00	\$0.80	\$5,600.00	\$1.95	\$13,650.00	\$1.70	\$11,900.00	\$0.95	\$6,650.00	\$2.20	\$15,400.00
627C	PAVEMENT MARKINGS (PAINT)(XWALKS/STOP BARS)	SF	5,600	\$3.78	\$21,168.00	\$2.15	\$12,040.00	\$0.80	\$4,480.00	\$5.00	\$28,000.00	\$4.50	\$25,200.00	\$0.95	\$5,320.00	\$7.65	\$42,840.00
627D	PAVEMENT MARKINGS (SYMBOL)(PREFORMED THERMOPLASTIC)	SF	300	\$24.80	\$7,440.00	\$25.00	\$7,500.00	\$22.20	\$6,660.00	\$22.00	\$6,600.00	\$26.00	\$7,800.00	\$26.50	\$7,950.00	\$27.30	\$8,190.00
627E	PAVEMENT MARKINGS (XWALK/STOPBAR)(PREFORMED THERMOPLASTIC)	SF	650	\$16.74	\$10,881.00	\$15.00	\$9,750.00	\$13.15	\$8,547.50	\$20.00	\$13,000.00	\$18.50	\$12,025.00	\$15.65	\$10,172.50	\$16.40	\$10,660.00
629	SURVEY MONUMENT RESET	EA	10	\$564.00	\$5,640.00	\$700.00	\$7,000.00	\$595.00	\$5,950.00	\$550.00	\$5,500.00	\$385.00	\$3,850.00	\$790.00	\$7,900.00	\$500.00	\$5,000.00
630A	TRAFFIC CONTROL MANAGEMENT	LS	1	\$286,562.80	\$286,562.80	\$325,000.00	\$325,000.00	\$175,479.00	\$175,479.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$319,310.00	\$319,310.00	\$434,025.00	\$434,025.00	\$404,000.00	\$404,000.00
630B	VARIABLE MESSAGE SIGN (2 VMS PER DAY)	DY	210	\$150.52	\$31,609.20	\$255.00	\$53,550.00	\$136.35	\$28,633.50	\$151.25	\$31,762.50	\$166.00	\$34,860.00	\$189.00	\$39,690.00	\$110.00	\$23,100.00
720	MATERIALS SAMPLING & TESTING	LS	1	\$77,964.60	\$77,964.60	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$58,738.00	\$58,738.00	\$76,500.00	\$76,500.00	\$86,100.00	\$86,100.00	\$88,235.00	\$88,235.00	\$80,250.00	\$80,250.00
F/A	MINOR CONTRACT REVISIONS	LS	1	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00

BID SCHEDULE A TOTAL PROJECT COST:

\$7,438,645.70

\$6,375,837.80

\$6,629,999.20

\$7,038,314.80

\$7,496,492.20

\$7,827,605.95

PERCENTAGE OVER/UNDER:

0.00%

-14.29%

-10.87%

MATH ERROR
-5.38%

0.78%

5.23%